## PUBLIC NOTICE OF THREE MEETINGS AND ONE PUBLIC HEARING

Town of Neenah Sanitary District #2, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Location of Meetings: Meeting Dates and Times:	Town of Neenah Sanitary District #2 Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane
Workshop:	Tuesday, September 19, 2023 – 3:00 PM
Regular Meeting:	Tuesday, October 10, 2023 – 7:00 PM This is an agenda item as part of the regular meeting.
Public Hearing:	Tuesday, November 14, 2023 – 7:00 PM
Regular Meeting:	Tuesday November 14, 2023 Immediately following the Public Hearing for the purpose of adopting the 2024 Budgets for Operations / Maintenance, Replacement, and Debt Service. <i>This is an agenda item as part of</i> <i>the regular meeting.</i>

The Town of Neenah Sanitary District #2 is planning three (3) meetings for the purpose of formulating the Operations/Maintenance Budget for 2024, Replacement Budget for 2024, and Debt Service Budget for 2024. It is anticipated that a quorum of District Commissioners will be in attendance at each meeting.

Closed Sessions Contemplated: No

**NOTES:** Upon request, reasonable auxiliary aids and services will be provided for disable individuals. If accommodations are required, please provide adequate advance notice to the Deputy Clerk-Treasurer at 920-886-7545.

A quorum of the Town of Neenah Board or other commission or committees may attend the meeting noticed above but will not take official action on Town business.

Notice was posted on August 28, 2023 at <u>www.townofneenah.com</u> and the Town of Neenah Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah.